

MEDICAL CONTROL DIRECTIVE 2024-02

DATE: January 5, 2024

TO: Pinellas County EMS Agencies Pinellas County Emergency Communications Pinellas County Certified EMTs and Paramedics Pinellas County Certified Advanced Practice Paramedics, Nurses Pinellas County Online Medical Control Physicians Pinellas County Ambulance Billing and Financial Services ED Nurse Managers

FROM: Dr. Angus Jameson, EMS Medical Director

RE: Medical Director EMS Field Level Direct Contact Time - Calendar Year 2023

- This Medical Control Directive reflects that as the Pinellas County EMS Medical Director, I have participated in a minimum of ten (10) hours of direct contact time with the EMS field level providers of the Pinellas County EMS System per Florida Administrative Code 64J-1.004 (k) for calendar year 2023.
- This Medical Directive will be renewed each subsequent year to provide documentation of the continued direct involvement with the system level providers.
- This Medical Directive is to be retained by each Pinellas County EMS Provider Agency and made available upon request to the State of Florida Department of Health Emergency Medical Services Inspector.

Attachments:

• None

Distribution:

- EMS Chiefs e-mail distribution group
- Vector Solutions
- Pinellas County EMS Office of the Medical Director Webpage <u>www.pcemsomd.com</u>